
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2159
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2006
STATUS OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any mechanism to ascertain the status of the National Highways of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) The website of Department of Road Transport & Highways (www.morth.nic.in) gives the state-wise details in respect of the National Highways viz NH No., description, length, traffic count and ongoing works. The website of National Highway Authority of India (NHAI) (www.nhai.org) gives the status of the National Highways Development Project (NHDP).

(c) Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

